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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

 - Under 11 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Euan Lawton Warrington     5:05
  2 Thomas Aron TraffordAC  A     5:12
  3 Harrison Spencer LiverpoolH     5:24
  4 Jack Farrington SalfordHar  A     5:27
  5 Beau Pronesti Hallamshir     5:28
  6 Daniel Margiotta DerbyAC     5:34
  7 Jensen Salt Cleethorpe     5:34
  8 James I’anson Darlington     5:37
  9 Bill Groves SaleHarrie     5:40

 10 Charlie Bibby WirralAc     5:41
 11 Sam Burton SalfordHar  B     5:44
 12 Henry Mcfarlane HolmfirthH  A     5:49
 13 Gus Fraser ValeRoyalA     5:57
 14 Jacob Conroy LincolnWel     6:09
 15 Rafferty Johnson HighPeakAC     6:15
 16 Daniel White TraffordAC  B     6:28
 17 Isaac Morris HolmfirthH  B     6:29
 18 L Pearsonmulvey SalfordHar  C     6:58

 - Under 11 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Isaac Mcguffie Warrington     5:14    10:19  0
  2 Matthew Aron TraffordAC  A     5:40    10:52  0
  3 Olly Howson Hallamshir     5:40    11:08+  2
  4 Ollie Curran Darlington     5:36    11:13+  4
  5 Oscar Bundy SalfordHar  A     5:53    11:20-  1
  6 Bobby Morris HolmfirthH  A     5:40    11:29+  6
  7 Rueben Harris Cleethorpe     5:56    11:30  0
  8 Adam Jennings LiverpoolH     6:07    11:31-  5
  9 Ivan Winder SaleHarrie     5:52    11:32  0
 10 Leo Jones WirralAc     5:55    11:36  0
 11 Will Rouse DerbyAC     6:08    11:42-  5
 12 Hudson Turner SalfordHar  B     6:01    11:45-  1
 13 Ewan Plumb HolmfirthH  B     6:11    12:40+  4
 14 Jasper Casey HighPeakAC     6:29    12:44+  1
 15 Matthew Knox ValeRoyalA     6:50    12:47-  2
 16 Joseph Fieldsend LincolnWel     6:50    12:59-  2
 17 Rafael Lima SalfordHar  C     6:39    13:37+  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Isaac Mcguffie Warrington     5:14
  2 Ollie Curran Darlington     5:36
  3 Bobby Morris HolmfirthH  A     5:40
  4 Matthew Aron TraffordAC  A     5:40
  5 Olly Howson Hallamshir     5:40
  6 Ivan Winder SaleHarrie     5:52
  7 Oscar Bundy SalfordHar  A     5:53
  8 Leo Jones WirralAc     5:55
  9 Rueben Harris Cleethorpe     5:56
 10 Hudson Turner SalfordHar  B     6:01

 - Under 11 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Oliver Davenport Warrington     5:29    15:48  0
  2 Jacob Dawe Hallamshir     5:20    16:28+  1
  3 Thomas Daly TraffordAC  A     5:58    16:50-  1
  4 Flynn Slatterry SalfordHar  A     5:33    16:53+  1
  5 Oliver Howell SaleHarrie     5:28    17:00+  4
  6 Nathaniel Ellis LiverpoolH     5:37    17:08+  2
  7 Alex Haigh HolmfirthH  A     5:40    17:09-  1
  8 Lucas Rogers Darlington     5:57    17:10-  4
  9 Finn Morrison SalfordHar  B     5:30    17:15+  3
 10 Osniel Segal DerbyAC     5:34    17:16+  1
 11 Joshua Cowan WirralAc     5:44    17:20-  1
 12 Arthur Justice Cleethorpe     6:25    17:55-  5
 13 James Mcbain ValeRoyalA     6:30    19:17+  2
 14 George Cottam LincolnWel     6:49    19:48+  2
 15 Alfie Fraser HighPeakAC     7:11    19:55-  1
 16 Cayden Holden SalfordHar  C     6:46    20:23+  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jacob Dawe Hallamshir     5:20
  2 Oliver Howell SaleHarrie     5:28
  3 Oliver Davenport Warrington     5:29
  4 Finn Morrison SalfordHar  B     5:30
  5 Flynn Slatterry SalfordHar  A     5:33
  6 Osniel Segal DerbyAC     5:34
  7 Nathaniel Ellis LiverpoolH     5:37
  8 Alex Haigh HolmfirthH  A     5:40
  9 Joshua Cowan WirralAc     5:44
 10 Lucas Rogers Darlington     5:57
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on  Saturday 23rd October 2021

Under 11 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington A C    15:48
1 Euan Lawton (1)  5:05 2 Isaac Mcguffie (1)  5:14
3 Oliver Davenport (1)  5:29
  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    16:28
1 Beau Pronesti (5)  5:28 2 Olly Howson (3)  5:40
3 Jacob Dawe (2)  5:20
  3 Trafford AC  ‘A’    16:50
1 Thomas Aron (2)  5:12 2 Matthew Aron (2)  5:40
3 Thomas Daly (3)  5:58
  4 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    16:53
1 Jack Farrington (4)  5:27 2 Oscar Bundy (5)  5:53
3 Flynn Slatterry (4)  5:33
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester    17:00
1 Bill Groves (9)  5:40 2 Ivan Winder (9)  5:52
3 Oliver Howell (5)  5:28
  6 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    17:08
1 Harrison Spencer (3)  5:24 2 Adam Jennings (8)  6:07
3 Nathaniel Ellis (6)  5:37
  7 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘A’    17:09
1 Henry Mcfarlane (12)  5:49 2 Bobby Morris (6)  5:40
3 Alex Haigh (7)  5:40
  8 Darlington H & Ac    17:10
1 James I’anson (8)  5:37 2 Ollie Curran (4)  5:36
3 Lucas Rogers (8)  5:57
  9 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    17:15
1 Sam Burton (11)  5:44 2 Hudson Turner (12)  6:01
3 Finn Morrison (9)  5:30
 10 Derby AC    17:16
1 Daniel Margiotta (6)  5:34 2 Will Rouse (11)  6:08
3 Osniel Segal (10)  5:34
 11 Wirral Ac    17:20
1 Charlie Bibby (10)  5:41 2 Leo Jones (10)  5:55
3 Joshua Cowan (11)  5:44
 12 Cleethorpes Ac    17:55
1 Jensen Salt (7)  5:34 2 Rueben Harris (7)  5:56
3 Arthur Justice (12)  6:25
 13 Vale Royal Ac    19:17
1 Gus Fraser (13)  5:57 2 Matthew Knox (15)  6:50
3 James Mcbain (13)  6:30
 14 Lincoln Wellington AC    19:48
1 Jacob Conroy (14)  6:09 2 Joseph Fieldsend (16)  6:50
3 George Cottam (14)  6:49
 15 High Peak AC    19:55
1 Rafferty Johnson (15)  6:15 2 Jasper Casey (14)  6:29
3 Alfie Fraser (15)  7:11
 16 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    20:23
1 L Pearsonmulvey (18)  6:58 2 Rafael Lima (17)  6:39
3 Cayden Holden (16)  6:46

Incomplete Teams:
Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘B’

1 Isaac Morris (17)  6:29 2 Ewan Plumb (13)  6:11

Trafford AC  ‘B’
1 Daniel White (16)  6:28

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Euan Lawton Warrington     5:05 (1)
  2 Thomas Aron TraffordAC A     5:12 (1)
  3 Isaac Mcguffie Warrington     5:14 (2)
  4 Jacob Dawe Hallamshir     5:20 (3)
  5 Harrison Spencer LiverpoolH     5:24 (1)
  6 Jack Farrington SalfordHar A     5:27 (1)
  7 Beau Pronesti Hallamshir     5:28 (1)
  = Oliver Howell SaleHarrie     5:28 (3)
  9 Oliver Davenport Warrington     5:29 (3)
 10 Finn Morrison SalfordHar B     5:30 (3)


